
 

  Page 1 of 2 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH SUPERIOR PROPERTY 

SERVICES, INC. TO PROVIDE HARDSCAPE PAVEMENT CLEANING AND 

INFECTIOUS WASTE REMOVAL SERVICES IN THE CIVIC CENTER 

 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is entered into this 30th day of July 2024, by and between 

Superior Properties Services, Inc., a California corporation (“Consultant”), and the City of Santa 

Ana, a charter city and municipal corporation organized and existing under the Constitution and 

laws of the State of California (“City”).  

RECITALS 

A. On May 17, 2022, the parties entered into Agreement No. A-2022-076 (“Agreement”) to 

conduct hardscape pavement cleaning and infectious waste removal services in the Civic 

Center. 

 

B. On December 20, 2022, the parties amended the Agreement to increase the compensation, 

expand the services citywide, and to state that the additional amounts to be expended under 

the Agreement will be from funds provided by the American Rescue Plan Act (“ARPA”) 

(A-2022-247). 

 

C. Through ARPA, the City was able provide an increase in pressure washing and infectious 

waste removal from Monday through Friday (8 hours per day). To finalize and conclude 

this expansion of services will require an increase of funding to the current Agreement in 

the amount of $52,500.00 to pay for services previously rendered by Consultant in April 

2024 and May 2024. An additional $52,500.00 of ARPA funds were identified and 

allocated to cover this expenditure. 

 

The Parties therefore agree:    

1. Section 2, Compensation, shall be amended to increase the total compensation under the 

Agreement by utilizing an additional $52,500.00 from ARPA/REVIVE Santa Ana funds. The 

total sum to be expended under this Agreement, as amended, including any extension periods, 

shall not exceed $2,019,068.00. 

2. This shall be the final amendment to the Agreement.  

3. Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, shall 

remain in full force and effect.    

 

[Signatures appear on the following page] 

 
 
 
 



Nabil Saba
Digitally signed by Nabil Saba 
Date: 2024.07.15 09:22:04 
-07'00'




